

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1023 of 2017**

=====

HEIR OF DECEASED NOORMAMAD SIDI ALLAHRAKHA @ ALA
NURMAMAD & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR UDAY R BHATT, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1-2

NOTICE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1-3,5

MR MANOJ SHRIMALI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

Date : 29/01/2018

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to show name of learned Government Pleader for respondents no.1 to 3. Mr. Rutvij Oza, learned AGP is requested to take instructions. S.O. to 7.3.2018. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

mrp